

Prince George's County Council

County Administration Bldg 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772-3050

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety and Fiscal Management

Committee **Obie Patterson, Chair**

Andrea C. Harrison, Vice Chair Mary A. Lehman Deni L. Taveras Todd M. Turner

Interim Director ~ Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Catherine A. Lynch 301-952-4195

Thursday, July 16, 2015

1:30 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 - (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

BRIEFING

<u>BR-15-103</u>	Prince George's County Police Department on the use of Dash and/or Body
Draft: 1	Cameras in Prince George's County

LEGISLATION

<u>CB-044-2015</u>	AN ACT CONCERNING CONSUMPTION AND POSSESSION OF
Draft: 1	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC for the purpose of amending
	provisions of the County Code to revise the penalty for the consumption and possession of alcoholic beverages in public.
CR-033-2015	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES ("PILOT

T") 033-2015

Draft: 1	AGREEMENT FOR BRINKLEY HILL for the purpose of approving the terms and conditions of a Payments in Lieu of Taxes ("PILOT") Agreement between Prince George's County, Maryland (the "County") and Brinkley Hill Associates, LLC, (the "Owner").
CB-046-2015 Draft: 1	AN ACT CONCERNING FIRE SAFETY CODE for the purpose of amending the Prince George's County Fire Safety Code to adopt the standards of the National Fire Protection Association regarding increasing administrative fees for apartment buildings related to fire safety.

ADJOURN